achieve this goal, relevant decrees are adopted in the country and several actions are 

being undertaken. For instance, the e-government system is being widely introduced 

in the country to ensure openness, transparency and efficiency in all areas particularly 

the provision of one-hundred seventy-eight (178) services through the Unified portal 

of interactive public services has been established, which saves time and reduces public 

expenses. Moreover, construction of Technological Park of software products and 

information technologies are on-going.